

Trina R. LeRiche 816.460.2427 tleriche@sonnenschein.com 4520 Main Street Suite 1100 Kansas City, MO 64111 816.460.2400 816.531.7545 fax WWW.sonnenschein.com FILED2 SEP 0 3 2002

Chicago Kansas City Los Angeles New York San Francisco St. Louis Washington, D.C.

September 3, 2002

### VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Dale H. Roberts Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360

Missouri Public Ivice Commission

RE: Joint Application of Claricom Networks, Inc., Claricom Holdings, Inc., Staples, Inc., Stacom Holdings, LLC, and Platinum Equity, LLC for Approval of the Transfer of Stock\_in Claricom Holdings, Inc. to Stacom Holdings, Inc. Case No. TM-2001-669

Dear Mr. Roberts:

I am writing to inform you of a name change. Claricom Networks, Inc. has now effected a name change to Claricom Networks, LLC. Enclosed, you will find fourteen copies of each of the following:

- 1. Certificate of Registration for a Foreign Limited Liability Company for Claricom Networks, LLC.
- 2. Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company for Claricom Networks, LLC.
- 3. Certificate of Withdrawal for Claricom Networks, Inc.
- 4. Application for a Certificate of Withdrawal of Foreign Corporation for Claricom Networks, Inc.
- 5. Adoption Notice
- 6. Replacement Title Sheet.

By copy of this letter, I have served two copies of the same to the Office of Public Counsel and one copy to the Office of General Counsel. I have also enclosed a return envelope to send a stamped copy back to me. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Elkho

Trina R. LeRiche Lewis E. Melahn

TRL/Isc Enclosures cc: Office of the Public Counsel (w/encls.) Office of the General Counsel (w/encls.)

21119005\V-2



Secretary of State

\$105.00

# State of Missouri

Matt Blunt, Secretary of State



-----

.

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, MO 65102 James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322, Jefferson City, MO 65101

.....

		Limited	Registration of a Liability Compar plicate with filing fee of \$105.00	ıy	<b>EEC</b>
(1)	The name of the foreign	limited liability company	is:		
	Claricom Networks, LLC				
(2)	ARY C The name under which the foreign limited liability company will conduct business in Missouri is (must contain "limited company, "limited liability company", "LC", "LLC", "L.C.", or "L.L.C.") (must be filled out if different from line (1)):				
(3)	The foreign limited liability company was formed under the laws of Delaware on the on the				
	date of 08/23/2001, and is to dissolve on Perpetual				on)
	(month/day/year, event, or perpetual)				
(4)	The purpose of the foreign limited liability company or the general character of the business it proposes to transact in this state is: Telecommunications				
	Telecontinumcations	·			4
(5)	The name and address of the limited liability company's registered agent in Missouri is (this line <u>must</u> be completed a include a street address):   C T Corporation System, 120 South Central Avenue, Clayton, Mo 63105   Name   Address (P.O. Box may only be used in conjunction with a physical street address.)				
	agent constitutes grounds to car The address of the regist foreign limited liability of	ncel the registration of the foreig cred office in the jurisdicti company is: Suite 2700, Los Angeles,	ion organized. If none rec CA 90067	quired, then the princi	igent. <u>Note</u> failure to maintain a pal office address of the City/State/Zip
(7)	For tax purposes, is the limited liability company considered a corporation?yes				
	(Authorized Signature)	page	(Printed Name)	Eva Kalawski	(Dare)
	(Authorized Signature)		(Printed Name)		(Date)
	(Authorized Signature)	───── <b>─</b> ─ <b>┤└</b> ┉┦	(Printed Name)	,	(Date)
шс4(1)		A 11 A -			· · ·
M0039 -	CT Filing Manager Online	AUG 0	8 2002		



SOS #30 (1-01)



Matt Blunt, Secretary of State



Corperations Division P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, MO 65102

James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322, Jefferson City, MO 65101

### Application for Certificate of Withdrawal of Foreign Corporation (Submit in duplicate with filing for of \$25)

The undersigned corporation, for the purpose of withdrawing from the State of Missouri hereby executes the following document:

1. The name of the Corporation is: Claricom Networks, Inc.

and is organized and exists under the laws of: Delaware

- 2. A. The corporation is not transacting business and surrenders its authority to transact business in the State of Missouri.
  - B. The corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Missouri to accept service of process and consents that service of process in any suit, action, or proceeding based upon any cause of action arising in Missouri during the time the corporation was licensed to transact business in Missouri may thereafter be made on the corporation by service on the Secretary of State of Missouri.
  - C. The mailing address to which the Secretary of State may mail a copy of any process is:

2049 Century Park East, Suite 2700, Los Angeles, CA 90067 (Address) (City/State/Zip)

D. The corporation will notify the Secretary of State of Missouri of any future change of mailing address for a period of five years.

In affirmation thereof, the facts stated are true:

10/12/200 William M. Foltz, Jr. Vice President (Authorized Signature, (Printed Name) (Tide)

Corp. #48 (11/00)



AUG C 9 2002

MO035 - C T Filing Manager Online

## P.S.C.MO. No. 1

Claricom Networks, LLC

Second Revised Title Sheet Replaces First Revised Title Sheet Replaces Original Title Sheet

## TITLE SHEET

# MISSOURI INTRASTATE, INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

## CLARICOM NETWORKS, LLC

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided within the State of Missouri by Claricom Networks, LLC with principal offices at 300 N. Meridian, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business.

Claricom Networks, LLC is a "competitive" telecommunications company as defined by Case No. TO-88-142 within the State of Missouri.

Issued: September 3, 2002

Dennis Smith, President Claricom Networks, LLC 300 N. Meridian Oklahoma City, OK 73107 Effective: September 3, 2002

## Claricom Networks, LLC

# P.S.C.MO. No. 1

Original Adoption Notice Page

## ADOPTION NOTICE

Claricom Networks, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Claricom Networks, Inc. in its P.S.C.MO. No. 1.

By this notice, it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Claricom Networks, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: September 3, 2002 Issued by: Dennis Smith, President Claricom Networks, LLC 300 N. Meridian Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Effective: September 3, 2002